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Alexis,

Anglade,

Audib ert ’

Avart,

Avegno,

Beatty,

Benit,

Boiselle,

Boree,

Bornio,

Boyer,

Brard,

Brown,

Buffet,

Buissart,

Zabette
negreas, Nancy
Act of Bmancipetion

P
to P,.E. Wiltz
Mortgage

Y.
from Succession of P, Gaudin
Sale of land

Josephine
Act of PEmancipation

PO ] SI'.
from Mra, G. Montmain
Sale of property

Patrick, Sue¢cession of
Inventory

Jules
to F. Brard & C. Chesse
Sale of property

N.
from J.P. Sarrante
Sale of land

A.L.
and M. Andre |
Deposit of Mortgage Act

D.
to His Wife
Procuretion

Mr. & Mrs. G.
to E. Herbault
Procuration

F. & C. Chesse
from Jules Benit
Sale of property

P.
to P. Boisseau
Procuration

Mrs. J.
to Mrs, G, Montmain
Sale of property

Je
to P. Monsseaux
Sale of property

Buisaiere, Romain

to Unnamed Party
Procuration

June 18,

July 31,

Aug. 2,

June 28,

Aug. 5,

June 21,

June 30,

July 31,

July 8,

Aug. 3,

June 21,

Aug. 19,

June 29,

July 6,

July 20,

Act No.

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

18562

1852

1858

1852

1852

1858

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

210

171

244

246

217

251

214

223

243

230

249

214

263

219

228

237



e Act No.

Carpenter, Mrs, Mary B., (Widow)
' to Francois Schmidt

Mortgage May 1, 1882 187
carricaburu, Nicolas
' to Lange Craie
Settileament May 11, 1852 17

curbm.t| ural ‘.
to Po!u '11“
Mortgage July 27,1852 241

Corning, & Co, ( J. Bgerton, Acting
for himself, and as member
of Firm)

to Thomas Layton _
Power of Attorney June 26,1852 216

Conetantine, Dominick
to George ¥. Long

Sale of lot of ground May 14,1652 176
001- Patrick

and Frederick Standt

Settlement May 7, 1852 166
Crozat, - Mrs. P.IK.

from Succeasicn of A. Dordal

and Mrs. P.B. Crozat

to W, Scott

Sale of land May 6, 1852 162

Darby, Charles
to Caroline Esclavon
iarriage Contract Aug. 12, 1858 260

Dawson, John
to Patrick Mehan
Sale of property May 18, 1852 179

de Blonval, Mrs. Louise C.
to Louis C. de Lagrange Chancel
Power of Attorney May 28, 1852 192

de la Calleja, Francisco de P.
from Jacques Demoruelle

Sale of property May 31, 1852 196
Delery, E.

to Mra. W. Colton

Sale of slave May 12, 1852 175

Demoruelle, Jacques
to Franciscoc de P. de la Celleje

Sale of property May 31, 1852 196
Dimitry, Widow A.

toc E. Goudchaux

Mortgage May 6, 1852 161
Dordal, A., Successior of

to Mrs. P,E. Crozat

and Mrs. P.EK. Crozat

to W, Scott

Sale of land May 6, 1852 162



D-Continued

peréal A., Buccession of
' %o L. Sparicia

Sale of land

pursnd, B.
to Widow J.P. Durand
Procurstion

Durand, Ce

from Succession of P, Gaudin
Sale of land & slaves

Durend, Josephine
to Her Husband & Children
Emancipation of Slave

Eldridge, Solomon H.
to Plerre E. Wiltz
Mortgage

Fernandez, Widow R.
to 0. Dordal
Sale of slave

Fix, T.
to Jean Houidobre
Sale of land

Fortier, Louis
to Helene Fortier
Sale of land

Fouche, D.
to Mrs. M. Pouche
Sale of lots & alaves

Foureisy, Miss Marie
to T. Latouche
Procuration

Francois, Nrs. J.
to Mrs. J,L. Alexandre
Kortgage

Gabrielle, Widow Wm.
to PoWiltz
Mortgage

Caita, Joseph
to A. Guerin
Sale of slave

Gaudin, Pelagies, Minor Children of
Femily Meeting

Gaudin, P,, Succession of
to V. Audibert
Sale of land

Caudin, P., Suecession of

to L, Xavier
Sale of land

Mg,

Aug.

29,

21,

25,

June 21,

July 10,

June 30,

June 17,

July 1,

June 17,

May

May

25,

31,

July 31,

Aug.

1852

1852

1882

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

195

265

198

255

189

213

232

220

207

224

208

188

199

244

247



G=-Continued Act No.

Ceudin, P., Succession of

to C. Durand

Sale of land & slaves Aug. 2, 1832 248
Oerard, .

to J. Amans

Mortgage June 22, 1852 2495

Cilgan, ¥rs. E. Pitzpatrick, widow of J. Gilgan
from Patrick Mehan
Sale of property May 25, 1852 190

Gilgan, Mrs. E, Fitzpatrick, wife of J. Gilgan
to Plerre E. Wilt:

Mortgage Aug. 9, 1852 256
Cravier, Mrs. Joseph, Succession of
Inventory Aug. 12, 1852 261
.
Heno, Anna Scott, wife of S. & Estelle Scott, Minor

(Mrs. L. Mathe, widow of C., de Armas by
l1st. marriage, widow of J.W. Scott, Tutrix
of Minor}
to William Mure
Power of Attorney July 3, 1852 225

Hernandez, F.
to Jose Hernandez
Procuration June 14, 1852 204

Hernandez, Marie
to P.E. Wiltz
Mortgage July 6, 1852 227

Hilles, Richard F., & E. Lyornet, his wife, Successions of
Family Meeting ( Interest of Minor Yohn) Aug. 19, 1852 264

Houidobre, Jean
from T. Fix
Sale of land June 21, 1852 213

-

|-

Jouanne=su, Mrs, J,.B,
to M. Legeal
Procuration May 17, 1852 178

Jouanneau, J.B.
to J. Guitard

Settlement of account June 30, 1852 228
£
Kelly, Mrs. E. Farmer, wife of M. Kelly
to Mrs., C.L. Lawler, wife of Wm. Lawler

Sale of property Aug. 23, 1852 266

Kernion, Mra. P.H.
to Valerin Choppin
Sale of slave May 11, 1852 172

Kealing, Antom
to J.P. Kesling
Sale of a lot of ground July 10, 1852 233



K-Continued

Iros, Mrs. M. Portner Bingem, wife of T. Kron
to Mra. Rary 8aith
Power of Attorney

ron Marguerite
* o P.B. Wilts

Mortgage

m‘i“. B.
To His Children, George & Fred.

BEnancipation of Slaves

Labarre, P.P.
to His Wife
Transfer of Rights

Lsbarre, P,P.
to John L. Watts
Release of Mortgage

Laborde, L.
to B. Laforgue
Sale of property

laforgue, B. -
from L. Laborde
Sale of property

lLarche, F.
to B. Larche
Act of Sale

lawler, Mrs. C.L. Lawler, wife of Wm. Lawler
frow Mrs. B, Fanner, wife of M. Kelly
Sale of property

Lefranc, Rev. J.M.
to Rev. Blanc
Sale of Interest in land

Lerasle, A,
to P.E. Wilts
Mortgage

Llorens, M,
to ¥. Metoyer
Authorization

Long, George W,
from D. Constantine
Sale of lot

lopinot, Francis & Joseph
to John Mann
Sale of lots

Macarty, Pr,7J,

to Mrs. M,J, Macarty
Release

Macarty, Marguerige
to J.A. Dieudonnes

Mortgage

May 17,

June 16,

May 8,

May 1,

July 20,

June 1,

June 1,

June 18,

Aug' 23!

June 30,

July 23,

July 16,

1882

1852

1882

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

18562

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

177

203

169

158

236

200

200

209

266

221

163

165

176

268

240

224
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r.“l ine S.
Last ¥ill & Testament

John
from PFrancis & Joseph Lopinot
Sale of lots

Maupassant, ¥idow H,

Maset,

Marchal,

Marchal,
Marchal,

Martin,

Martinez,

'Inhan.

Mehan,

Micou,

Monsseaux,

Montegut,

Montmain,

Montmain,

Norlat,

Natile,

to P.B. Wilts
Morigage

JOLO
to P.E. Wiltz
Mortgage

Joseph
to P.E. Wiltz
Mortgage

Joseph, Suecesaion of
Family Meeting

Joseph, Succession of
Inventory

Angel
to John Ochiglevich
Apprenticeship

M.
to Joae Ervello
Sale of slave

Patrick
from John Dawson
Sale of property

Patrick

to Mrs. E. Pitzpatrick, widow of J. Gilgan

Sale of property

Wm. C.

from Succession of J. Tiner
Tutor)

Sale of property

P.
from J. Buissart
Sale of property

J. E,
from Martin Soye
Sale of property

Mra. G.
to P. AVi.gno, Sr.
Sale of property

Mrs. G.
from Mrsa, J. Buffet
Sale of property

Widow N.
to F. Gonzalez
Sale of slave

Augusate
to F.A. Gottwald & Wife
Sale of slave

(Interest of Minor)

July 22,

June 3,

July 31,

May 18,

May 25,

(T.W. Rotchford

June 18,

July 6,

May 22,

June 28,

June 29,

July 30,

July 23,

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

1852

18562

1852

1852

1852

Act Yo.

2%8

262

180

201

249

254

159

183

179

190

212

228

184

217

219

242

239



Act No.

lo

|

Pablo M.
" o M. Soye

Sale of property May 6, 1852 160

Paillesse, S., Succession of
to negresa, Hosa
Act of BEmancipation May 27, 1852 191

Pardo, A.A.
to P.E. Wiltz
Mortgage Msy 10, 1852 170

P’yroux, Mrs. P.Ao
to W, Cushing
Mortgage July 7,1852 229

Piernas, A.
to M. Soye
Mortgage Aug., 7,1852 257

Pierre, Francois, Succession of
to Eatelle Gosselin
Koancipation of slave hay 8, 1852 167

Pierre, F,, Succession of
to Etienne, slave
Buancipation of slave ihay 8, 1852 168

porter, H.
to P.E, Wilte
Mortgage May 19, 1852 182

Rabouin, Alphonse
to Constgntine Maenhaut
Sale of slave May 31, 1852 197

Haphael, Suzenne
to Hichard, negro
Act of Emancipation Aug. 4, 1852 250

Rebe], Charles
to Marguerite Escot.
Marriage Contract May 24, 1852 187

Riordan, Jamea, Succession of
Inventory June 28, 1852 218

Riordan, James, Succesaion of
Family Meeting July 5, 1852 226

Rodriguez, I.
to Pierre E. Wiltz
Vortgage May 7, 1852 164

Rotchford, Philip
to Angel Xiques
Power of Attorney June 17, 1852 206

Roudanez, Nerestine
Teatament May 28, 1852 193

Roussean, Pierre, Succession of
Inventory June 7, 1852 202



5 Act No.

¥rs. M.A. Godefroy, wife of Joseph
to Johann N, Schustu
Exchange of property July 9, 1852 231

Sagot,

Sarrante, J.Ps.
to N. Poiselle

Sale of land June 30, 1858 223

Schustu, Johann
from Mrs, M,A. Godefroy, wife of J. Sagot

Exchange of property July 9, 1852 23]
Soye, M,

from M, Pablo

Sale of property May 6, 1852 160

Soye, Martin
to J. E. Nontegut
Sale of property May 22, 1852 184

Soye, Martin
to B.A. Kernan
Lease Aug, 6, 1852 253

Sparicio, L.
from Succession of A. Dordal
Sale of land Mey 29, 1852 195

- Sparicio, M.
to C., & L. Sparicio
Sale of Cafe May 29, 1852 194

Stuart, Andrew
from Succeasion of J. Piner
(J.W. Rotehford, Tutor)
Sale of property June 18, 1852 211

Syeus, EB.J.
to S, Anglada
Confirmation Aug., 5, 1852 252

Tanneret & Masicot
to F. Reibaud
Sale of mortgaged slaves May 19, 1852 181

Thornton, Hamilton
‘to George N, Paine
Co-Partnership July 16, 1852 235

Tiner, John., Succession of (J.W. Rotehford, Tutor)
to Andrew Stuart
Sale of property June 18, 1852 211

Tiner, Johm, Succession of (J.W. Rotchford, Tutor)
to William C. Micou

Sale of property June 18, 1852 BRl12
Mo, A.A.

to P.E. Wiltz

Mortgage : May 24, 1852 186

Turgeau, L.E., Heirs of
to H, Beaucourt
Procuration May 22, 1852 185

L=



Yerdon,

villere,

Wells,

Yavier,

A.

to A. Desvernine

Procuration

H.E,

to Joseph Aliendor

Settlement

John
to P.E, Wilta
Mortgage

L.
from P. Gaudin
Sale of land

, Suecession of

Y-2Z

Aug, 12, 1852

May 11, 1852

June 7, 1852

Aug., 2, 1852

dct No.

259

174

203

247



This book checked by W.P.A.
Mortgage Certificate is

missing from Act No. 212.

Supervisor of W.P.A.

Custodian Notarial Recordg_

comp=-J.L.
C-E.M,
T-M.S .



