INDEX

OCTAVE DE ARMAS

NOTARY PUBLIC

MAY - AUGUST 1852

Acts 157 - 273 Inc.

Monera					
	<u>. A</u>	-		Ā	ct No.
Alexis,	Zabette negress, Nancy Act of Emancipation	Jun•	18,	1852	210
Anglade,	P. to P.E. Wiltz Mortgage	Мау	10,	1852	171
Audibert,	V. from Succession of P. Gaudin Sale of land	July	31,	1852	244
Avart,	Josephine Act of Emancipation	Aug.	2,	1852	246
Avegno,	P., Sr. from Mrs. G. Montmain Sale of property	June	28,	1852	217
	В				
Beatty,	Patrick, Succession of Inventory	Aug.	5,	1852	251
Benit,	Jules to F. Brard & C. Chesse Sale of property	June	21,	1852	214
Boiselle,	N. from J.P. Sarrante Sale of land	June	30,	1852	223
Boree,	A.L. and M. Andre Deposit of Mortgage Act	July	31,	1852	243
Bornio,	D. to His Wife Procuration	July	8,	1852	230
Boyer,	Mr. & Mrs. G. to E. Herbault Procuration	Aug.	3,	1852	249
Brard,	F. & C. Chesse from Jules Benit Sale of property	June	21,	1852	214
Brown,	P. to P. Boisseau Procuration	Aug.	19,	1852	2 63
Buffet,	Mrs. J. to Mrs. G. Montmain Sale of property	June	29,	1852	219
Buissart,	J. to P. Monsseaux Sale of property	July	6,	1852	228
Buissiere	to Unnamed Party				
	Procuration	July	20,	1852	237

				•	
Carpenter,	Mrs. Mary E., (Widow) to Francois Schmidt				
	Mortgage	May	1,	1852	157
Cerricaburu	to hange Crais Settlement	Lay	11,	1852	173
Charbonnet,	Mrs. A. to P.E. Wiltz Mortgage	July	27,	1852	241
Corning,	& Co. (J. Egerton, Acting for himself, and as member of Firm) to Thomas Layton	•			
Constantine,	Power of Attorney	June	26,	1852	X1.0
your turning,	to George W. Long Sale of lot of ground	May	14,	1852	176
Goy,	Patrick and Frederick Standt Settlement	May	7,	1852	166
Crozat, ·	Mrs. P.E. from Succession of A. Dordal and Mrs. P.E. Crozat to W. Scott	L			
	Sale of land	May	6,	1852	162
	D				
Darby,	Charles to Caroline Esclavon Marriage Contract	Aug.	12,	1852	260
Dawson,	John to Patrick Mehan Sale of property	May	18,	1852	179
de Blonval,	Mrs. Louise C. to Louis C. de Lagrange Chan Power of Attorney		28,	1852	, 192
de la Calleja	rancisco de P. from Jacques Demoruelle Sale of property	May	31,	1852	196
• •	E. to Mrs. W. Colton Sale of slave	May	12,	1852	175
	Jacques to Francisco de P. de la Cal Sale of property	leja May	31,	1852	196
	Widow A. to E. Goudchaux Mortgage	May	6,	1852	161
	A., Succession of to Mrs. P.E. Crozat and Mrs. P.E. Crozat				
	to W. Scott Sale of land	May	6,	1852	162

C

Act No.

Aug. 2, 1852 247

	_				
perdel,	A., Succession of to L. Sparicia Sale of land	May	29,	1852	195
Duranê,	B. to Widow J.P. Durand Procuration	Mg.	21,	1852	265
purend,	from Succession of P. Gaudin Sale of land & slaves	Aug.	2,	1852	248
Durand,	Josephine to Her Husband & Children Emancipation of Slave	May	31,	1852	198
	<u>R</u>				
gldridge,	Solomon H. to Pierre E. Wiltz Mortgage	Aug.	9,	1852	255
	<u> </u>				
	, Widow R. to O. Dordal Sale of slave	May	25,	1852	189
Fix,	T. to Jean Houidobre Sale of land	Jun⊕	21,	1852	213
Fortier,	Louis to Helene Fortier Sale of land	July	10,	1852	232
Fouche,	D. to Mrs. M. Fouche Sale of lots & slaves	June	30,	1852	220
•	Miss Marie to T. Latouche Procuration	June	17,	1852	207
Prancois,	Mrs. J. to Mrs. J.L. Alexandre Mortgage	July	1,	1852	224
	<u> </u>				
Gabrielle	Widow Wm. to P.Wiltz Mortgage	June	17,	1852	208
Gaita,	Joseph to A. Guerin Sale of slave	May	25,	1852	188
Gaudin,	Pelagie, Minor Children of Family Meeting	May	31,	1852	199
Gaudin,	P., Succession of to V. Audibert Sale of land	Tuly	31,	1852	244
Gaudin,	P., Succession of				

to L. Xavier Sale of land

July 10, 1852 233

Gaudiz,	P., Succession of to C. Durand Sale of land & slaves	. SuA	٤,	1852	248
Gerard,	G. to J. Amana Mortgage	June	22,	1852	21.5
Gilgan,	Mrs. E. Fitzpatrick, widow of J. Gilgan from Patrick Mehan Sale of property	May	25,	1852	1 9 0
Gilgan,	Mrs. E. Fitzpatrick, wife of J. Gilgan to Pierre E. Wiltz Mortgage	Aug.	9,	1852	256
Gravier,	Mrs. Joseph, Succession of Inventory	Aug.	12,	1852	261
	H				
Heno,	Anna Scott, wife of S. & Estelle Scott, M (Mrs. L. Mathe, widow of C. de Armas by lst. marriage, widow of J.W. Scott, Tutr of Minor)				
	to William Mure Power of Attorney	July	3,	1852	225
Hernandez,	F. to Jose Hernandez Procuration	June	14,	1 8 52	204
Hernandez,	Marie to P.E. Wiltz Mortgage	July	6,	1852	227
Hilles,	Richard F., & E. Lyonnet, his Wife, Succe Family Meeting (Interest of Minor John)			1852	264
Houidobre,	Jean from T. Fix Sale of land	June	21,	1852	213
	I				
	<u>J</u>				
Jouanneau,	Mrs. J.B. to M. Legeai Procuration	May	17,	1852	178
Jouanneau,	J.B. to J. Guitard Settlement of account	June	3 0,	1852	22 2
	<u>K</u>				
Kelly,	Mrs. E. Farmer, wife of M. Kelly to Mrs. C.L. Lawler, wife of Wm. Lawler Sale of property	Aug.	23,	1852	266
Kernion,	Mrs. P.H. to Valerin Choppin Sale of slave	May	11,	1852	172
Kealing,	Anton				

to J.F. Kesling

Sale of a lot of ground

July 16, 1852 234

grea,	Mrs. M. Fortner Bingen, wife of T. Kron to Mrs. Hary Smith Power of Attorney		17,	1852	177
Eron,	Marguerite to P.E. Wiltz Mortgage	June	16,	1852	205
Kund1f:	f, B. To His Children, George & Fred. Emancipation of Slaves	May	8,	1852	169
	<u>l</u>				
Tabanna	מי מי				
Labarre	to His Wife				
	Transfer of Rights	Мау	1.	1852	158
		•	•		
Labarre					
	to John L. Watts	Tu 3	000	1050	086
	Release of Mortgage	lath	20,	1852	236
Laborde	. L.				
	to B. Laforgue				
	Sale of property	June	1,	1 85 2	200
1 a 2 a m an a	- D				
Laforgu	from L. Laborde				
	Sale of property	June	1.	1852	200
		·	~,	200.	~~~
Larche,					
	to B. Larche				
	Act of Sale	June	18,	1852	209
Lawler.	Mrs. C.L. Lawler, wife of Wm. Lawler				
,	from Mrs. E. Fanner, wife of M. Kelly				
	Sale of property	Aug.	23,	1852	266
			•		
Lefranc	, Rev. J.M.				
	to Rev. Blanc Sale of Interest in land	*	7.0	1050	001
	Sale of interest in land	June	30,	1852	221
Lerasle	. Α.				
	to P.E. Wiltz				
	Mortgage	Lay	6,	1852	163
*1	•				
Llorens,	, M. to F. Metoyer				
	Authorization	May	ר לי	1852	168
		-47	,, .		103
Long,	George W.				
	from D. Constantine				
	Sale of lot	May	14,	1852	176
Lopinot	Francis & Joseph				
	to John Mann				
	Sale of lots	Aug.	13.	1852	26 2
			,	~~~ ~	-
	M				
Macarty,	. F.J.				
- •	to Mrs. M.J. Macarty				
	Release	July	23,	1852	240
Manant	No.	•	-		
	Marguerite				
	to J.A. Dieudonne Mortgage	July	16.	1852	234

Mortgage

AC	t	No.

Macerty,	Pauline S. Last Will & Testament	Aug.	10,	1852	258
Mean,	John from Francis & Joseph Lopinot Sale of lots	₩g.	13,	1852	262
Meupassant	, Widow H. to P.E. Wilts Mortgage	July	22,	1852	25 8
Maset,	J.L. to P.E. Wiltz Mortgage	May	19,	1852	180
Marchal,	Joseph to P.E. Wiltz Mortgage	June	3,	1852	201
Marchel,	Joseph, Succession of Family Meeting (Interest of Minor)	July	31,	1852	245
Marchal,	Joseph, Succession of Inventory	Aug.	6,	1852	254
Martin,	Angel to John Ochiglevich Apprenticeship	May	3,	1852	159
Martinez,	M. to Jose Ervello Sale of slave	May	21,	1852	183
Mehan,	Patrick from John Dawson Sale of property	May	18,	1852	179
Mehan,	Patrick to Mrs. E. Fitzpatrick, widow of J. Gilgan Sale of property	May	25,	1852	19 0
Micou,	Wm. C. from Succession of J. Tiner (J.W. Rotchfor Tutor) Sale of property		18.	1852	212
Monsseaux,			·	1852	
Montegut,	J. E. from Martin Soye Sale of property	May	22,	1852	184
Montmain,	Mrs. G. to P. Avigno, Sr. Sale of property	June	28,	1852	217
Montmain,	Mrs. G. from Mrs. J. Buffet Sale of property	June	29,	1852	219
Morlat,	Widow N. to F. Gonzalez Sale of slave	July	3 0,	1852	242
	<u>N</u>				

Natile, Auguste

to F.A. Gottwald & Wife Sale of slave

• of slave July 23, 1852 239

P

Pablo,	M. to M. Soye					
	Sale of property		May	6,	1852	160
Paillass	to negress, Rosa Act of Emancipation		May	27,	1852	191
Pardo,	A.A. to P.E. Wiltz Mortgage		May	10,	1852	1 7 0
Peyroux,	Mrs. P.A. to W. Cushing Mortgage		July	7,	1852	2 29
Piernas,	A. to M. Soye Mortgage		Aug.	7,	1852	257
Pierre,	Francois, Succession of to Estelle Gosselin Emancipation of slave		May	8,	1852	167
Pierre,	F., Succession of to Etienne, slave Emancipation of slave		May	8,	1852	168
Porter,	H. to P.E. Wiltz Mortgage		May	19,	1852	182
		9				
		R				
Rabouin,	Alphonse to Constantine Maenhaut Sale of slave		May :	31,	1852	197
Ra phael,	Suzanne to Richard, negro Act of Emancipation		Aug.	4,	1852	250
Rebel,	Charles to Marguerite Escot Marriage Contract		May	24,	1852	187
Riordan,	James, Succession of Inventory		Jun e	28,	1852	218
Riordan,	James, Succession of Family Meeting		July	5,	1852	226
Rodrigue	z, I. to Pierre E. Wiltz Mortgage		May	7,	1852	164
Rotchford	i, Philip to Angel Xiques Power of Attorney		June	17,	1852	206
Roudanez,	Nerestine Testament		May	28,	1852	193
Rousseau	Pierre, Succession of Inventory		Juna	7.	1852	202
			-	,		

Sagot,	Mrs. M.A. Godefroy, wife of Joseph to Johann N. Schustu Exchange of property	July	9,	1852	231
Sarrant	e, J.P. to N. Boiselle Sale of land	June	30,	1852	223
Schustu	, Johann from Mrs. M.A. Godefroy, wife of J. Sag Exchange of property		9,	1852	231
Soye,	M. from M. Pablo Sale of property	May	6,	1852	160
Soye,	Martin to J. E. Montegut Sale of property	May	22,	1852	184
Soye,	Martin to B.A. Kernan Lease	Aug.	6,	1852	25 3
Sparicio	, L. from Succession of A. Dordal Sale of land	May	29,	1852	195
Sparicio	, M. to C. & L. Sparicio Sale of Cafe	May	2 9,]	1852	194
Stuart,	Andrew from Succession of J. Tiner (J.W. Rotchford, Tutor) Sale of property	June	18.	1852	211
Syears,			·	1852	
	<u>T</u>				
Tanneret	& Masicot to F. Reibaud Sale of mortgaged slaves	Мау	19,	1852	181
	Hamilton to George N. Paine Co-Partnership	July	16,	1852	23 5
Tiner,	John., Succession of (J.W. Rotchford, Tu to Andrew Stuart Sale of property	-	18,	1852	211
	John, Succession of (J.W. Rotchford, Tut to William C. Micou Sale of property		18.	1852	212
Tio,	A.A. to P.E. Wiltz		Í	1852	
	L.E., Heirs of to H. Beaucourt Procuration U	May	22,	1852	185

Y-Z

This book checked by W.P.A.

Mortgage Certificate is

missing from Act No. 212.

Supervisor of W.P.A.

Custodian Notarial Records